City of Brookings Government Gentor, 520
Third Street

Brookings, SD 57006
brOOklngS (605) 692-6281 phone

(605) 692-6907 fax
Legislation Text

File #: RES 20-034, Version: 1

Action on Resolution 20-034, a Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 3 (Final) for the 2019-
04STI, 22" Avenue Phase | Reconstruction Project, Timmons Construction, Inc.

Summary:
This project is the 22" Avenue Reconstruction Project between Minnesota Drive and Eastbrook Drive

which includes full reconstruction to widen the current roadway, construct concrete sidewalks, traffic
signals, and street lighting.

This project has been completed and is ready to be closed out. The change order will authorize an
increase of $8,636.64 to the current contract amount to adjust plan quantities to as-constructed
quantities. A portion of the increase in cost was due to additional gravel due to wet conditions and
asphalt work on the side streets. In addition, this change order will extend the contract final
completion date to June 19, 2020 due to delayed shipment of the traffic signal equipment and final
punch list work. The final contract price of this project is $2,901,833.24.

Recommendation:
Staff recommends approval of the resolution as presented.

Attachments:
Memo
Resolution
Map

City of Brookings Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/12/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

